





GOVT. OF ASSAM DIRECTORATE OF HIGHER EDUCATION

KAHILIPARA::: GUWAHATI

Ecf No: 443667/29

From: Smti. Pomi Baruah, ACS

Director of Higher Education, Assam

Kahilipara, Guwahati-19

To : The Principal/ Principal i/c

All Govt/Provincialized/PDUAM/ Govt. Model Colleges of Assam

Sub : Regarding celebration of the Birth Anniversary of Bodofa Upendra Nath Brahma as "Chatra Divas" on 31st March, 2024.

Sir / Madam.

With reference to the subject cited above, I would like to inform you that the Birth Anniversary of Bodofa Upendra Nath Brahma, one of the tallest Bodo leaders, is celebrated as "Chatra Divas" every year on $31^{\rm st}$ March all across the state of Assam.

In this regard, you are requested to observe the "Chatra Divas" on 31^{st} March, 2024 in a befitting manner by carrying out the following activities in your Institution.

- **a.** Offer floral tribute to Bodofa Upendra Nath Brahma in the morning by all the students and faculty members of your Institution on 31st of march, 2024.
- b. To organize cultural programmes as well as quiz, essay-writing and debate competitions etc. among the students on the theme of "Chatra Divas".

Since the Model Code of Conduct (MCC) relating to General Election, 2024 is in force, all Principals are hereby requested to strictly comply with the MCC while observing the "Chatra Divas".

This is for your kind information and necessary action.

Yours sincerely,

Director of Higher Education, Assam Kahilipara, Guwahati

Memo Ecf No: 443667/29-A Copy to:-

- 1. The Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, Higher Education Department, Dispur
- 2. The Guard File.

(e-signed)
Director of Higher Education